



June 1, 2022

**BSE Limited**

P. J. Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.  
Scrip Code: **532368**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.  
Symbol: **BCG**

Dear Madam / Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication**

Please find attached herewith the newspaper publication of Statement of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2022, published on June 1, 2022 in The Financial Express – English and Nava Telangana - Telugu newspapers.

We request you to take the same on record and oblige

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for **BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED**

**M Suresh Kumar Reddy**  
**Chairman & Managing Director**  
**DIN: 00140515**



## BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED

(NSE & BSE - BCG)

Regd. Office: Floor: 5, Fairfield By Marriott, Road No: 2, Nanakramguda, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, India.  
CIN: L64203TG1999PLC030696, Tel: +91 40 6744 9910, Fax: +91 22 6645 9677, www.brightcomgroup.com, email: info@brightcomgroup.com

### Statement of audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2022

All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data

Sl. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes below)	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	31-Dec-2021 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,23,909.98	2,02,129.11	71,835.10	5,01,736.35	2,87,661.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	31,650.91	50,571.12	19,108.18	1,25,810.28	66,000.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	31,650.91	50,571.12	19,108.18	1,25,810.28	66,000.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	22,305.89	37,144.59	14,002.47	91,220.05	48,300.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	31,327.02	36,896.52	12,440.06	1,03,484.46	40,428.55
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	40,358.44	20,832.66	10,153.03	40,358.44	10,153.03
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	3,15,807.85
8	Earning per share (for continued and discontinued operations) (Face Value of Rs.2/-each)(not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-
1)	Basic	1.11	3.57	2.76	4.52	9.51
2)	Diluted	1.11	3.55	2.76	4.52	9.51

  

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31-Mar-2022 (audited)	31-Dec-2021 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2021 (audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2022 (audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2021 (audited)
1	Turnover	9,399.97	9,391.70	8,383.26	36,681.09	36,598.06
2	Profit Before Tax	51.47	41.92	1,027.47	377.06	1,218.20
3	Profit After Tax	13.52	26.26	752.89	171.57	822.32

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the year ended 31st March 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the filings: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.brightcomgroup.com)
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30th May 2022
- The above interim financial results have been prepared from the Interim financial statements, which are prepared in accordance with Ind AS notified under the companies (Indian accounting standards) rules, 2015.
- The Company operates in two segments i.e. Digital Marketing and Software Development.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the current financial year
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a Final Dividend of Rs. 0.30 /- per equity share of Rs. 2/- each for the Financial Year 2021-22, subject to the approval of Shareholders in their ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The Company has issued & allotted 20,83,26,625 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each as fully paid bonus shares in the ratio of one equity share of Rs. 2/- each for every four equity shares held on record date of August 20, 2021. The Company also issued & allotted 80,71,68,749 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each as fully paid bonus shares in the ratio of two equity shares of Rs. 2/- each for every three equity shares held on record date of 14, 16, 20, 2022.
- During the year, the Company has issued & allotted 34,06,55,000 equity shares by conversion of preferential warrants into equity and 14,00,50,000 equity shares through Preferential issue as per the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.
- The Company has issued & allotted 1,40,70,000 equity shares towards part consideration of other than cash against the takeover of Vuchi Media Private Limited. However, the entire acquisition is yet to be completed and hence, the Company did not consider its financials in the Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2022.

For BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED  
M. SURESH KUMAR REDDY  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00140515

Date: 30.05.2022  
Place: Hyderabad

## RDB REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L16003WB2006PLC110039  
Regd. Office: Bikaner Building,  
8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor, Room No. 10, Kolkata-700001  
Ph No. (033) 44500500, Fax No 91-33-2242 0588  
Email id: secretarial@rdbindia.com;  
Website: www.rdbindia.com;

### EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	3860.09	7237.56	2772.13
Net Profit before Tax and exceptional items	122.89	734.97	62.09
Net Profit before Tax after exceptional items	122.89	734.97	62.09
Net Profit/loss after Tax	13.30	510.32	(24.36)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	40.99	538.02	16.12
Paid-up Equity Share Capital Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1728.34	1728.34	1728.34
Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (as on 31/03/2022)	13527.65	13527.65	13025.66
Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share for the period	0.08	0.08	(0.14)

  

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
	Total Income	2123.88	4885.69
Net Profit/loss before Tax	78.17	320.61	(13.73)
Net Profit/loss after Tax	8.24	201.18	(56.31)

**Notes:**

- (a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 30th May, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 30th May, 2022.  
(b) Key Standalone Financial Information

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
sd/-  
NEERA CHAKRAVARTY  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 09096844

Place: Kolkata.  
Date: 31.05.2022

## VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED

(CIN: L24110MH1972PLC015857)  
Registered Office: 102, Andheri Industrial Estate, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053  
Corporate Office: B 603-A, Kaledonia, Sahar Road, Off. W.E. Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069  
Telephone no. 022-66139999, Fax no. 022- 66139977/75 Email id: info@vipulorganics.com Website: www.vipulorganics.com

### Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)	Year ended 31-03-2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	3,904.70	3,746.50	13,515.98	3,904.70
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	324.44	261.60	975.86	323.88
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	324.44	261.60	975.86	323.88
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra ordinary items)	222.91	171.00	698.56	222.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	215.22	174.21	691.66	214.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1024.95	954.95	1024.95	1024.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	4229.62	-
8	Earning per Equity share of Rs. 10/- each	1.78	1.53	5.71	1.77
(a)	Basic	1.78	1.53	5.71	1.77
(b)	Diluted	1.78	1.53	5.71	1.77

**Notes:**

- The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have audited these Financial Results and have issued their reports with unmodified opinion on these results. The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended the payment of dividend @ Re. 0.90 per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended 31st March, 2022, subject to approval of the members of the Company in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.vipulorganics.com).
- Previous periods figures have been rearranged/regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period. All figures of financial results has been rounded off to nearest lakh rupees.

For VIPUL ORGANICS LIMITED  
sd/-  
Vipul P. Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00181636

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 30th May, 2022

## Ceinsys Tech Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L72300MH1998PLC114790  
Registered Office: 10/5, I.T. Park, Nagpur - 440022 MH, India.  
E-mail: cs@ceinsys.com, Website: www.ceinsys.com  
Tel No.: 91 712 6782800

### Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended on 31.03.2022 Refer Note 5	Quarter ended on 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31.03.2021 Refer Note 5	Financial year ended on 31.03.2022 Audited	Financial year ended on 31.03.2021 Audited
	Total Income from Operation	5,028.32	5,136.35	6,098.95	19,619.55
Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	323.70	351.96	83.45	1,113.89	320.85
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	323.70	351.96	83.45	1,113.89	320.85
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	182.21	254.96	91.20	767.00	276.64
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) & other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	160.60	254.14	95.43	742.91	273.28
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,543.14	1,111.71	1,111.71	1,543.14	1,111.71
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	1,4430.89	7,639.22
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-
1. Basic (*Not Annualised):	1.34*	2.29*	0.82*	6.55	2.49
2. Diluted (*Not Annualised):	1.34*	2.29*	0.82*	6.55	2.49

### Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended on 31.03.2022 Refer Note 5	Quarter ended on 31.12.2021 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31.03.2021 Refer Note 5	Financial year ended on 31.03.2022 Audited	Financial year ended on 31.03.2021 Audited
	Total Income from Operation	5,696.94	5,136.35	6,098.95	20,288.64
Net Profit for the period (before tax & Exceptional items and Joint venture)	372.54	351.42	82.06	1,161.68	2,43.57
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items & joint venture)	558.62	351.42	82.06	1,347.76	243.57
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items & joint venture)	368.14	254.43	89.87	951.19	199.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) & other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	343.04	253.61	94.10	924.33	196.03
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,543.14	1,111.71	1,111.71	1,543.14	1,111.71
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	14,743.07	7,801.83
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-
1. Basic (*Not Annualised):	2.72*	2.29*	0.81*	8.12	1.79
2. Diluted (*Not Annualised):	2.72*	2.29*	0.81*	8.12	1.79

**NOTES:**

- These Standalone and consolidated Financial Results of Ceinsys Tech Limited (the "Company") for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 (the "Statement") has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2022.
- During the year, as approved by the share holders of the Company:
  - The Company has acquired 2,09,049 Equity Shares (i.e. 82.69% equity stake) of Allygrow Technologies Private Limited (ATPL) from the existing shareholders for a total consideration of Rs. 5,627.75 Lakhs by issuance of 36,07,530 equity shares of the Company of Rs. 10/- each at an issue price of Rs. 156/- per equity share on a preferential basis ("Preferential Issue"), in accordance with the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and other applicable laws. As a result ATPL along with its subsidiaries & Joint venture (JV) became the subsidiary / fellow subsidiaries / JV of the Company w.e.f. February 9, 2022. Further as per Share Purchase agreement, the Company will acquire the remaining 43,740 equity shares (i.e. 17.31% equity stake) of ATPL in the FY 2022-23 at a cash consideration of Rs. 1,179.20 Lakhs.
  - The Company has issued 7,06,782 Equity shares of the Company of Rs.10/- each, for cash, at an issue price of Rs. 156/- per Equity Share aggregating to Rs. 1,10,25,8 Lakhs to Mr. Sagar Meghe and Mrs. Devika Meghe, promoters / promoter group of the Company, on a preferential basis ("Preferential issue") in accordance with the Act and other applicable laws. The proceeds from the above issue has been utilized for the purposes for which the funds were raised.
  - Issue of Equity shares as referred in (i) & (ii) above, have resulted into increase in the paid-up equity share capital from Rs.1,111.71 Lakhs to Rs. 1,543.14 Lakhs and Securities Premium from Rs. 2,294.18 Lakhs to Rs. 8,593.08 Lakhs.
- The shareholder of the Company at its meeting held on May 16, 2022, through e-voting postal ballot, approved, the "Ceinsys Employee Stock Option Scheme 2022- Plan 1" for/to eligible employees and/or to the eligible Directors of the Company, its subsidiary and associate company(ies) if any, for such number of Options of the Company, not exceeding 1,96,188 equity shares of Rs. 10 each and "Ceinsys Employee Stock Option Scheme 2022- Plan 2" to exclusively for Mr. Prashant Kamat, Vice-Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Company not exceeding 7,41,812 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each.
- The chief operating decision maker (CODM) has identified following reportable segments of its business.
  - Enterprise Geospatial & Engineering Services,
  - Software Products,
  - Power Generation
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods/year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022 are available on the website of Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.ceinsys.com).

For Ceinsys Tech Limited  
sd/-  
Rahul Joharapurkar (Joint Managing Director)  
DIN: 08768899  
Place: Nagpur

## DUCON INFRA TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72900MH2009PLC191412  
Ducan House, Plot No. A/4, Road No. 1, MIDC, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane-400604, Tel: 022-41122115, E-mail: cs@duconinfra.co.in, Website: www.duconinfra.com

### Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 31st March, 2022 Audited	Quarter ended 31st December, 2021 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31st March, 2021 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2022 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2021 Audited	Quarter ended 31st March, 2022 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31st December, 2021 Audited	Quarter ended 31st March, 2021 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2022 Audited	Year ended March 31, 2021 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,148.32	3,017.93	10,051.48	12,488.64	34,249.70	9,638.96	9,803.17	10,051.48	38,476.54	34,249.70
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	199.33	150.14	-74.44	121.13	53.72	213.27	246.49	-74.44	627.65	53.72
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	199.33	150.14	-74.44	121.13	53.72	213.27	246.49	-74.44	627.65	53.72
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	158.18	151.10	-59.47	82.86	41.55	167.38	214.69	-59.47	443.27	41.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	156.58	151.65	-56.31	82.90	43.72	165.78	215.24	-56.31	443.31	43.72
6.	Equity Share Capital										
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				12593.52	12,800.62				12953.93	12800.62
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
1.	Basic:	0.08	0.07	-0.03	0.04	0.02	0.08	0.10	-0.03	0.22	0.02
2.	Diluted:	0.08	0.07	-0.03	0.04	0.02	0.08	0.10	-0.03	0.22	0.02

**Note:** The Audit committee has reviewed the above financial results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results at its respective meetings held on 30th May, 2022. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on 30th May, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended on 31st March, 2022 are available on the Company's website www.duconinfra.co.in and on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Ducan Infratechnologies Ltd.  
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Arun Govil  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01914619

Harish Shetty  
Executive Director & CFO  
DIN: 07144684

Place: Thane  
Date: 30th May, 2022

## JINDAL POLY INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L65923UP2012PLC051433  
Regd. Office : 19<sup>th</sup> K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408  
Head Office: Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070  
Website: www.jpifcl.com; E-mail: cs\_jpifcl@jindalgroup.com; Phone No. 011-40322100

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH 2022

(Amount Rs. Lakhs Except EPS)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated					
		For the Quarter Ended		For the Year Ended		For the Quarter Ended		For the Year Ended			
		31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Dec-21 Un-audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	
I.	Total Income from Operations Including other Income	15.96	0.23	9.39	16.26	9.79	80,604.92	62,480.38	27.55	191,532.57	106.26
II.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	3,052.49	53.83	(0.72)	5,953.15	(20.86)	23,462.25	4,878.62	(824.53)	136,376.10	(3,087.81)
III.	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	3,052.49	53.83	(0.72)	5,953.15</						

